Demolition and disposition of the selected 
site(s) occur in conjunction with plans for future LIHTC applications. 

RAD: If allowable, the Maryvale Parkway Terrace RAD Conversion or another proposed RAD 
conversion may utilize a RAD/Section 18 blend, converting 75% or one-hundred and three (103) 
units to RAD Project-Based Vouchers, disposing of five (5) units through Section 18, and replacing 
the disposed units with City of Phoenix Section 8 Project-Based Vouchers. Other RAD conversions, 
such as Maryvale Parkway Terrace, may also include PBV units either through the 5% de minimus

[...]

completed in 2025, utilizing Public Housing Capital Funds and CDBG. Other properties within the 
Portfolio Award may proceed with RAD conversion as feasible.   

If allowable, the Maryvale Parkway Terrace RAD Conversion or another proposed RAD conversion 
may utilize a RAD/Section 18 blend, converting 75% or one-hundred and three (103) units to RAD 
PBVs, disposing of five (5) units through Section 18, and replacing the disposed units with City of 
Phoenix Section 8 Project-Based Vouchers. RAD conversions, such as Maryvale Parkway Terrace, 
may also include PBV units either through the 5% de minimus threshold or a Section 18/RAD Blend.